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 State 
Prisons

Boot 
Camp

County 
Prisons Subtotal Special 

Probation
Special 
Parole Parole Probation

Chester 1,371 123 214 1,708 250 3 53 319 2,333
Philadelphia 6,833 277 356 7,466 515 4 107 390 8,482
Eastern Region 8,204 400 570 9,174 765 7 160 709 10,815
Allentown 1,884 112 352 2,348 180 6 50 335 2,919
Harrisburg 2,600 221 212 3,033 221 10 61 329 3,654
Scranton 712 37 265 1,014 84 1 48 270 1,417
Williamsport 531 33 62 626 74 2 20 108 830
Central Region 5,727 403 891 7,021 559 19 179 1,042 8,820
Altoona 606 24 76 706 133 34 22 87 982
Mercer 482 15 22 519 1,124 675 15 53 2,386
Erie 804 47 50 901 162 31 17 65 1,176
Pittsburgh 2,588 198 73 2,859 681 50 57 251 3,898
Western Region 4,480 284 221 4,985 2,100 790 111 456 8,442
Total 18,411 1,087 1,682 21,180 3,424 816 450 2,207 28,077
Percent of Total 66% 4% 6% 75% 12% 3% 2% 8% 100%

Enhanced Maximum Medium Minimum Not 
Classified Subtotal Absconder Detainees

Chester 137 942 475 233 10 1,797 115 421 2,333
Philadelphia 92 3,070 1,955 728 33 5,878 820 1,784 8,482
Eastern Region 229 4,012 2,430 961 43 7,675 935 2,205 10,815
Allentown 17 752 765 648 31 2,213 211 495 2,919
Harrisburg 34 912 789 947 40 2,722 208 724 3,654
Scranton 19 345 394 373 3 1,134 43 240 1,417
Williamsport 0 114 186 407 8 715 8 107 830
Central Region 70 2,123 2,134 2,375 82 6,784 470 1,566 8,820
Altoona 6 261 270 207 26 770 31 181 982
Mercer 4 350 903 747 8 2,012 108 266 2,386
Erie 5 265 283 334 3 890 42 244 1,176
Pittsburgh 58 1,161 876 788 5 2,888 202 808 3,898
Western Region 73 2,037 2,332 2,076 42 6,560 383 1,499 8,442
Total 372 8,172 6,896 5,412 167 21,019 1,788 5,270 28,077
Percent of Total 1% 29% 25% 19% 1% 75% 6% 19% 100%

Table 3
SUPERVISED POPULATION BY ORIGINATING JURISDICTION and REGION / DISTRICT

December 2004

Table 4

Total 
PopulationRegion / District

County

SUPERVISED POPULATION BY GRADE OF SUPERVISION and REGION / DISTRICT

Region / District
Non-ReportingReporting Total 

Population

Other StatesPA Parole State Sentence

December 2004

 
 



 
 

White Non White Total White Non White Total
Chester 833 1,306 2,139 125 69 194 92% 8% 2,333
Philadelphia 947 6,987 7,934 113 435 548 94% 6% 8,482
EASTERN REGION 1,780 8,293 10,073 238 504 742 93% 7% 10,815
Allentown 1,160 1,444 2,604 173 142 315 89% 11% 2,919
Harrisburg 1,595 1,654 3,249 235 170 405 89% 11% 3,654
Scranton 975 267 1,242 149 26 175 88% 12% 1,417
Williamsport 595 75 670 137 23 160 81% 19% 830
CENTRAL REGION 4,325 3,440 7,765 694 361 1,055 88% 12% 8,820
Altoona 757 118 875 100 7 107 89% 11% 982
Mercer 1,606 312 1,918 396 72 468 80% 20% 2,386
Erie 688 355 1,043 94 39 133 89% 11% 1,176
Pittsburgh 1,605 1,917 3,522 219 157 376 90% 10% 3,898
WESTERN REGION 4,656 2,702 7,358 809 275 1,084 87% 13% 8,442
TOTAL 10,761 14,435 25,196 1,741 1,140 2,881 90% 10% 28,077

Region / District Male Female Percent 
Male

Total 
Population

Percent 
Female

Table 5
SUPERVISED POPULATION BY GENDER, RACE and REGION / DISTRICT

December 2004

 
 

Chester 1,014 519 34% 254 10 536 2,333
Philadelphia 2,799 2,318 45% 734 27 2,604 8,482
EASTERN REGION 3,813 2,837 43% 988 37 3,140 10,815
Allentown 1,572 318 17% 307 16 706 2,919
Harrisburg 1,988 437 18% 290 7 932 3,654
Scranton 768 227 23% 131 8 283 1,417
Williamsport 481 127 21% 106 1 115 830
CENTRAL REGION 4,809 1,109 19% 834 32 2,036 8,820
Altoona 488 128 21% 141 13 212 982
Mercer 1,033 578 36% 400 1 374 2,386
Erie 546 161 23% 181 2 286 1,176
Pittsburgh 1,779 310 15% 796 3 1,010 3,898
WESTERN REGION 3,846 1,177 23% 1,518 19 1,882 8,442
TOTAL 12,468 5,123 29% 3,340 88 7,058 28,077

Unknown Non 
ReportingUnemployed Unemployment 

Rate 
Unable 
to Work 

December 2004

Table 6
SUPERVISED POPULATION BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS and REGION / DISTRICT

Region / District Total 
PopulationEmployed

 



 
 

Type of Decision Total 
Parole / Reparole to Street 825
Parole / Reparole to Detainer 107
Refused 739

Total Considered
Percent Granted

Recommitments 745
Refer to Prior Action 128
Assigned by Courts 498
Other Decisions 688

Total Decisions 3,730

Table 7
BOARD DECISIONS

December 2004

1,671
56%

Parole / Reparole Decisions December 2004

Parole / Reparole to 
Detainer

6%

Refused
44%

Parole / Reparole to 
Street
50%

 



 

MONTH/YEAR GRANTED REFUSED CONSIDERED % GRANTED
Jan-04 960 682 1,642 58%
Feb-04 1,065 630 1,695 63%
Mar-04 1,239 865 2,104 59%
Apr-04 1,171 701 1,872 63%
May-04 935 632 1,567 60%
Jun-04 1,022 634 1,656 62%
Jul-04 925 776 1,701 54%
Aug-04 1,108 822 1,930 57%
Sep-04 794 566 1,360 58%
Oct-04 862 633 1,495 58%
Nov-04 942 685 1,627 58%
Dec-04 932 739 1,671 56%

Monthly Avg Prior 
12 Mo 996 697 1,693 59%

Table 8
MONTHLY PAROLE and REPAROLE DECISIONS

December 2004

Monthly Parole and Reparole Decisions

58%

63%
59%

63%
60%

62%

54%
57% 58% 58% 58%

56%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

Jan-04

Feb-04

M
ar-04

A
pr-04

M
ay-04

Jun-04

Jul-04

Aug-04

Sep-04

O
ct-04

N
ov-04

D
ec-04

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

GRANTED REFUSED % GRANTED


